IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 14.0038
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-03-07

The magnetic NAMUR-cylinder sensor type MZT8-2V8-N-K** is designed to detect magnetic fields in
hazardous areas.
Type code:
M Z T8 - 2V8 – N - K * *
 Cable length
 C onnection technique
W=Connection cable; PVC
P= Cable with plug M8x1
R=Cable with plug and incl. knurl M8x1
Q= Cable with plug M12x1
 Housing material
K=Plastic
 Output
N=Namur
 Responsivity/Sensor position
2V8=2.8mT / front of sensor
 Application
T8= T-groove
 Design
Z=Cylinder sensor
 Sensor technology
M=Magnetic
Cable variants:
MZT8-2V8-N-KW 0 2m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KW A 3m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KW B 5m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KW DS01 6m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KW DS02 7m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KW DS03 10m cable
Cable and plug variants
MZT8-2V8-N-KP0 M8-plug + 0.3m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KR0 M8- plug inclusive knurl + 0.5m cable
MZT8-2V8-N-KQ0 M12-plug + 0.3m cable
Electrical data:
Signal and supply circuit
(Cable tail or plug)
In type of protection Intrinsic Safety Ex ia IIC/IIIC
Only for the connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits.
Maximum values:
 Ui = 20 V
 Ii = 60 mA
 Pi = 100 mW
Effective internal capacitance  Ci = 130 nF
Effective internal inductances  Li = 10 µH
Thermal data:
Permissible ambient temperature range during operation: -25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +80 °C
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 2